23
EE22
EE22 Series EE22 Series Humidity / Temperature Transmitter
with interchangeable probes
Specific for the EE22 series are the interchangeable sensing
probes with connector.
The calibration data is stored in the probes, which are inter-
changeable and therefore probe replacement does not affect

0.02 A
26
OrOrdering Guidedering Guide
Hardware Configuration
Housing metal housing M
polycarbonat housing P
Type humidity + temperature FT
Output 0-1V 1
0-5V 2
0-10V 3
4-20mA 6
Model wall mounting - cable gland M16x1.5 cable Ø 4.5 - 10 mm (0.18 - 0.39”) A
wall mounting - rear cable outlet F
Probe 1 probe RH&T active 1
2 separate probes for RH and T active 2
Filter membrane filter 1
stainless steel sintered filter 3
PTFE filter 5
metal grid filter 6
Display without display
with display D07
Plug without plug
with plug (type: Lumberg, RSF 50/11) C03
Sensor coating without coating
with coating HC01
Calibration standard calibration
high humidity calibration CA1
Software Configuration
T-Unit °C
°F E01
Scaling of T-output -40...60 (T02) 0...120 (T16) -20...50 (T48)
in°C or °F -10...50 (T03) -30...60 (T20) -40...176 (T80)
0...50 (T04) 0...80 (T21) 0...140 (T85)
0...60 (T07) -40...80 (T22) 0...176 (T86)
-30...70 (T08) -20...80 (T24) 32...120 (T90)
-10...70 (T11) -20...60 (T25) 32...140 (T91)
-40...120 (T12) -30...50 (T45) 32...132 (T96)
Cable length 2m (6.6ft) HA010801
5m (16.4ft) HA010802